

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118 80 POND ROAD
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	600,000.00	-62.17 %	227,000.00	-373,000.00	425,000.00	-175,000.00	289,594.88	-310,405.12
2	MOBILIZATION - A/W	L.S.	10,000.00	250.00 %	35,000.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	-9,000.00	1.00	-9,999.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-T-81	C.Y.	5.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
	7970.0000		39,850.00	0.00	-39,850.00	0.00	-39,850.00	0.00	-39,850.00	0.00
4	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-W-157	C.Y.	5.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
	6010.0000		30,050.00	0.00	-30,050.00	0.00	-30,050.00	0.00	-30,050.00	0.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	10.0000	-47.50 %	5.2500	-47.50 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	13.6000	36.00 %
	118.0000		1,180.00	-560.50	619.50	-560.50	354.00	-826.00	1,604.80	424.80
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.	1.5000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
	1200.0000		1,800.00	0.00	-1,800.00	0.00	-1,800.00	0.00	-1,800.00	0.00
GRADING										
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	20.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-55.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %
	1201.0000		24,020.00	-4,804.00	19,216.00	-4,804.00	10,809.00	-13,211.00	19,216.00	-4,804.00
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	50.0000	-25.90 %	37.0500	-25.90 %	36.0000	-28.00 %	36.0000	-28.00 %
	489.0000		24,450.00	-6,332.55	18,117.45	-6,332.55	17,604.00	-6,846.00	17,604.00	-6,846.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118 80 POND ROAD
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P									
	5031.0000	TON	490.0000	525.0000	7.14 %	425.0000	-13.27 %	384.0000	-21.63 %	
			2,465,190.00	2,641,275.00	176,085.00	2,138,175.00	-327,015.00	1,931,904.00	-533,286.00	
10	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P - A/W									
	47.0000	TON	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	425.0000	-15.00 %	384.0000	-23.20 %	
			23,500.00	28,200.00	4,700.00	19,975.00	-3,525.00	18,048.00	-5,452.00	
11	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			120,340.00	120,340.00		120,340.00		120,340.00		
12	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,130.00	1,130.00		1,130.00		1,130.00		
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,560.00	4,560.00		4,560.00		4,560.00		
14	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	754.0000	TON	500.0000	570.0000	14.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	825.0000	65.00 %	
			377,000.00	429,780.00	52,780.00	301,600.00	-75,400.00	622,050.00	245,050.00	
15	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL - A/W									
	8.0000	TON	520.0000	900.0000	73.08 %	400.0000	-23.08 %	825.0000	58.65 %	
			4,160.00	7,200.00	3,040.00	3,200.00	-960.00	6,600.00	2,440.00	
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,250.00	18,250.00		18,250.00		18,250.00		
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			200.00	200.00		200.00		200.00		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
18	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 1/2 TO NO. 4 SEC. 2									
	88865.0000	S.Y.	0.5000	0.1900	-62.00 %	0.2500	-50.00 %	0.5600	12.00 %	
			44,432.50	16,884.35	-27,548.15	22,216.25	-22,216.25	49,764.40	5,331.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118 80 POND ROAD
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
19	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 3/8 TO NO. 4 SEC. 4								
	529971.0000	S.Y.	0.4000	0.1900	-52.50 %	0.2500	-37.50 %	0.4000	0.00 %
			211,988.40	100,694.49	-111,293.91	132,492.75	-79,495.65	211,988.40	0.00
20	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 3/8 TO NO. 4 SEC. 5								
	134258.0000	S.Y.	0.4000	0.1900	-52.50 %	0.2500	-37.50 %	0.4000	0.00 %
			53,703.20	25,509.02	-28,194.18	33,564.50	-20,138.70	53,703.20	0.00
21	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4								
	1755247.0000	S.Y.	0.6000	0.3400	-43.33 %	0.6400	6.67 %	0.5600	-6.67 %
			1,053,148.20	596,783.98	-456,364.22	1,123,358.08	70,209.88	982,938.32	-70,209.88
22	FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREEN 3/8 TO NO. 4 - A/W								
	23116.0000	S.Y.	0.6000	0.4000	-33.33 %	0.9000	50.00 %	0.5600	-6.67 %
			13,869.60	9,246.40	-4,623.20	20,804.40	6,934.80	12,944.96	-924.64
23	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0								
	2465206.0000	S.Y.	0.1000	0.0600	-40.00 %	0.0600	-40.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %
			246,520.60	147,912.36	-98,608.24	147,912.36	-98,608.24	172,564.42	-73,956.18
24	FURNISH AND PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 - A/W								
	23116.0000	S.Y.	0.1000	0.0600	-40.00 %	0.0600	-40.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %
			2,311.60	1,386.96	-924.64	1,386.96	-924.64	1,618.12	-693.48
25	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH								
	135.0000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00 %	90.0000	-28.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %
			16,875.00	13,500.00	-3,375.00	12,150.00	-4,725.00	13,500.00	-3,375.00
26	ADDITIONAL BROOMING								
	102.0000	HR	125.0000	150.0000	20.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	60.00 %
			12,750.00	15,300.00	2,550.00	12,750.00	0.00	20,400.00	7,650.00
27	ADDITIONAL BROOMING - A/W								
	2.0000	HR	140.0000	150.0000	7.14 %	125.0000	-10.71 %	200.0000	42.86 %
			280.00	300.00	20.00	250.00	-30.00	400.00	120.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
28	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT								
	363888.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.3500	-12.50 %	0.3100	-22.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %
			145,555.20	127,360.80	-18,194.40	112,805.28	-32,749.92	127,360.80	-18,194.40

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
29	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT - A/W									
	12350.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.3500	-12.50 %	0.3100	-22.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %	
			4,940.00	4,322.50	-617.50	3,828.50	-1,111.50	4,322.50	-617.50	
30	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY									
	10580.0000	L.F.	1.2500	0.8000	-36.00 %	0.8500	-32.00 %	0.8500	-32.00 %	
			13,225.00	8,464.00	-4,761.00	8,993.00	-4,232.00	8,993.00	-4,232.00	
31	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	3292.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	4.0000	-73.33 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	2.7000	-82.00 %	
			49,380.00	13,168.00	-36,212.00	16,460.00	-32,920.00	8,888.40	-40,491.60	
32	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	4207.0000	TON	85.0000	74.0000	-12.94 %	75.0000	-11.76 %	75.0000	-11.76 %	
			357,595.00	311,318.00	-46,277.00	315,525.00	-42,070.00	315,525.00	-42,070.00	
33	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	317.0000	TON	100.0000	85.5000	-14.50 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	95.0000	-5.00 %	
			31,700.00	27,103.50	-4,596.50	28,530.00	-3,170.00	30,115.00	-1,585.00	
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
35	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,100.00	6,100.00		6,100.00		6,100.00		
36	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
37	ESC LEAD									
	4.0000	DAY	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %	50.0000	-80.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	200.00	-800.00	400.00	-600.00	
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118 80 POND ROAD
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
39	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-T-81									
	5.0000	ACRE	400.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			2,000.00	0.00	-2,000.00	0.00	-2,000.00	0.00	-2,000.00	
40	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-W-157									
	4.0000	ACRE	400.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,600.00	0.00	-1,600.00	0.00	-1,600.00	0.00	-1,600.00	
41	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-T-81									
	5.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			15,000.00	0.00	-15,000.00	0.00	-15,000.00	0.00	-15,000.00	
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-W-157									
	4.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			12,000.00	0.00	-12,000.00	0.00	-12,000.00	0.00	-12,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
43	PAINT LINE - A/W									
	3417.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.7000	250.00 %	0.4000	100.00 %	0.6800	240.00 %	
			683.40	2,391.90	1,708.50	1,366.80	683.40	2,323.56	1,640.16	
44	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	186.0000	L.F.	3.5000	1.3000	-62.86 %	1.0000	-71.43 %	1.3000	-62.86 %	
			651.00	241.80	-409.20	186.00	-465.00	241.80	-409.20	
45	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	272.0000	S.F.	4.0000	0.8000	-80.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	0.8000	-80.00 %	
			1,088.00	217.60	-870.40	816.00	-272.00	217.60	-870.40	
46	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE - A/W									
	1452.0000	S.F.	4.0000	0.8000	-80.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	0.8000	-80.00 %	
			5,808.00	1,161.60	-4,646.40	4,356.00	-1,452.00	1,161.60	-4,646.40	
47	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	2064.0000	L.F.	3.2500	0.9000	-72.31 %	2.5000	-23.08 %	0.9000	-72.31 %	
			6,708.00	1,857.60	-4,850.40	5,160.00	-1,548.00	1,857.60	-4,850.40	
48	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	4.0000	EACH	700.0000	70.0000	-90.00 %	600.0000	-14.29 %	75.0000	-89.29 %	
			2,800.00	280.00	-2,520.00	2,400.00	-400.00	300.00	-2,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118 80 POND ROAD
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 790790.0000	L.F.	0.1000 79,079.00	0.1300 102,802.70	30.00 % 23,723.70	0.1200 94,894.80	20.00 % 15,815.80	0.1200 94,894.80	20.00 % 15,815.80	
50	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - A/W 3417.0000	L.F.	0.1500 512.55	0.1300 444.21	-13.33 % -68.34	0.1200 410.04	-20.00 % -102.51	0.1200 410.04	-20.00 % -102.51	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 54590.0000	L.F.	0.1500 8,188.50	0.1000 5,459.00	-33.33 % -2,729.50	0.1700 9,280.30	13.33 % 1,091.80	0.1700 9,280.30	13.33 % 1,091.80	
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		38,250.00	21,400.00	-44.05 %	20,000.00	-47.71 %	40,000.00	4.58 %	
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - A/W L.S.		950.00	1,100.00	15.79 %	1,000.00	5.26 %	1,000.00	5.26 %	
54	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 2274.0000	HR	46.0000 104,604.00	47.0000 106,878.00	2.17 % 2,274.00	46.5000 105,741.00	1.09 % 1,137.00	46.2500 105,172.50	0.54 % 568.50	
55	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS - A/W 156.0000	HR	46.0000 7,176.00	47.0000 7,332.00	2.17 % 156.00	46.5000 7,254.00	1.09 % 78.00	46.2500 7,215.00	0.54 % 39.00	
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1977.0000	HR	50.0000 98,850.00	51.0000 100,827.00	2.00 % 1,977.00	50.0000 98,850.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 98,850.00	0.00 % 0.00	
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR - A/W 156.0000	HR	50.0000 7,800.00	51.0000 7,956.00	2.00 % 156.00	50.0000 7,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 7,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 850.0000	HR	46.0000 39,100.00	49.0000 41,650.00	6.52 % 2,550.00	48.0000 40,800.00	4.35 % 1,700.00	47.5000 40,375.00	3.26 % 1,275.00	
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR - A/W 50.0000	HR	46.0000 2,300.00	49.0000 2,450.00	6.52 % 150.00	48.0000 2,400.00	4.35 % 100.00	47.5000 2,375.00	3.26 % 75.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118 80 POND ROAD
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 14441.0000	S.F.	7.0000 101,087.00	7.5000 108,307.50	7.14 % 7,220.50	7.0000 101,087.00	0.00 % 0.00	7.0000 101,087.00	0.00 % 0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
62	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
63	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT CALC		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
64	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		17,080.00	17,080.00	0.00 %	17,080.00	0.00 %	17,080.00	0.00 %	
65	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W CALC		220.00	220.00	0.00 %	220.00	0.00 %	220.00	0.00 %	
66	SPPC PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %	500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-66.67 %	
67	DUST PALLIATIVE - QS-W-157 10560.0000	S.Y.	0.6000 6,336.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -6,336.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -6,336.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -6,336.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$6,573,434.75	\$5,509,208.22	-16.19%	\$5,584,135.02	-15.05%	\$5,606,000.00	-14.72%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/15/2011

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:16

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118 80 POND ROAD
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$6,573,434.75	-16.19%	\$5,509,208.22	-15.05%	\$5,606,000.00	-14.72%

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FERRY,LINCOLN,STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHV
 2732 N BECK RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 5031.0000	TON	490.0000 2,465,190.00	0.0100 50.31	-100.00 % 2,465,139.69	546.0000 2,746,926.00	11.43 % 281,736.00	
10	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P - A/W 47.0000	TON	500.0000 23,500.00	0.0100 0.47	-100.00 % -23,499.53	565.0000 26,555.00	13.00 % 3,055.00	
11	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		120,340.00		0.00 %	120,340.00	0.00 %	
12	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W CALC		1,130.00		0.00 %	1,130.00	0.00 %	
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		4,560.00		0.00 %	4,560.00	0.00 %	
14	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 754.0000	TON	500.0000 377,000.00	338.8400 255,485.36	-32.23 % -121,514.64	449.0000 338,546.00	-10.20 % -38,454.00	
15	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL - A/W 8.0000	TON	520.0000 4,160.00	362.4200 2,899.36	-30.30 % -1,260.64	449.0000 3,592.00	-13.65 % -568.00	
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,250.00		0.00 %	18,250.00	0.00 %	
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W CALC		200.00		0.00 %	200.00	0.00 %	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
18	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 1/2 TO NO. 4 SEC. 2 88865.0000	S.Y.	0.5000 44,432.50	0.0100 888.65	-98.00 % -43,543.85	0.5000 44,432.50	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHV
 2732 N BECK RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT - A/W							
	12350.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.3200	-20.00 %	0.3200	-20.00 %	
			4,940.00	3,952.00	-988.00	3,952.00	-988.00	
30	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY							
	10580.0000	L.F.	1.2500	0.7500	-40.00 %	0.7500	-40.00 %	
			13,225.00	7,935.00	-5,290.00	7,935.00	-5,290.00	
31	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	3292.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	3.0400	-79.73 %	2.2500	-85.00 %	
			49,380.00	10,007.68	-39,372.32	7,407.00	-41,973.00	
32	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	4207.0000	TON	85.0000	82.5300	-2.91 %	73.4500	-13.59 %	
			357,595.00	347,203.71	-10,391.29	309,004.15	-48,590.85	
33	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	317.0000	TON	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	
			31,700.00	26,945.00	-4,755.00	26,945.00	-4,755.00	
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
35	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,100.00	6,100.00		6,100.00		
36	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
37	ESC LEAD							
	4.0000	DAY	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 2732 N BECK RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
39	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-T-81							
	5.0000	ACRE	400.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			2,000.00	0.00	-2,000.00	0.00	-2,000.00	
40	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-W-157							
	4.0000	ACRE	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	-1,600.00	
41	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-T-81							
	5.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			15,000.00	0.00	-15,000.00	0.00	-15,000.00	
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-W-157							
	4.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	1,550.0000	-48.33 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			12,000.00	6,200.00	-5,800.00	0.00	-12,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
43	PAINT LINE - A/W							
	3417.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.3500	75.00 %	0.8500	325.00 %	
			683.40	1,195.95	512.55	2,904.45	2,221.05	
44	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	186.0000	L.F.	3.5000	1.9000	-45.71 %	5.5000	57.14 %	
			651.00	353.40	-297.60	1,023.00	372.00	
45	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE							
	272.0000	S.F.	4.0000	2.0500	-48.75 %	4.7500	18.75 %	
			1,088.00	557.60	-530.40	1,292.00	204.00	
46	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE - A/W							
	1452.0000	S.F.	4.0000	2.0500	-48.75 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			5,808.00	2,976.60	-2,831.40	5,808.00	0.00	
47	PAINTED STOP LINE							
	2064.0000	L.F.	3.2500	3.7900	16.62 %	2.0000	-38.46 %	
			6,708.00	7,822.56	1,114.56	4,128.00	-2,580.00	
48	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL							
	4.0000	EACH	700.0000	230.0000	-67.14 %	175.0000	-75.00 %	
			2,800.00	920.00	-1,880.00	700.00	-2,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHV
 2732 N BECK RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	790790.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1200	20.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	
			79,079.00	94,894.80	15,815.80	86,986.90	7,907.90	
50	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - A/W							
	3417.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1200	-20.00 %	0.1100	-26.67 %	
			512.55	410.04	-102.51	375.87	-136.68	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	54590.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1700	13.33 %	0.1700	13.33 %	
			8,188.50	9,280.30	1,091.80	9,280.30	1,091.80	
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-47.71 %		-47.71 %	
			38,250.00	20,000.00	-18,250.00	20,000.00	-18,250.00	
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - A/W							
		L.S.			5.26 %		5.26 %	
			950.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	
54	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	2274.0000	HR	46.0000	46.2500	0.54 %	47.0000	2.17 %	
			104,604.00	105,172.50	568.50	106,878.00	2,274.00	
55	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS - A/W							
	156.0000	HR	46.0000	46.2500	0.54 %	46.5000	1.09 %	
			7,176.00	7,215.00	39.00	7,254.00	78.00	
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1977.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			98,850.00	98,850.00	0.00	98,850.00	0.00	
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR - A/W							
	156.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			7,800.00	7,800.00	0.00	7,800.00	0.00	
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	850.0000	HR	46.0000	47.5000	3.26 %	48.0000	4.35 %	
			39,100.00	40,375.00	1,275.00	40,800.00	1,700.00	
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR - A/W							
	50.0000	HR	46.0000	47.5000	3.26 %	48.0000	4.35 %	
			2,300.00	2,375.00	75.00	2,400.00	100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 2732 N BECK RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	14441.0000	S.F.	7.0000	7.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	0.00 %	
			101,087.00	101,087.00	0.00	101,087.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
62	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
63	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
64	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17,080.00	17,080.00		17,080.00		
65	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			220.00	220.00		220.00		
66	SPPC PLAN							
	L.S.				-33.33 %		-65.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	525.00	-975.00	
67	DUST PALLIATIVE - QS-W-157							
	10560.0000	S.Y.	0.6000	0.4800	-20.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			6,336.00	5,068.80	-1,267.20	0.00	-6,336.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$6,573,434.75	\$5,618,969.62	-14.52%	\$6,277,777.06	-4.50%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/15/2011

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:16

PS&E JOB NO : 11Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008092 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3758
 HWY : SR 000,021,025,028,231,292
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL - 2011
 11Z001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(583)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 2732 N BECK RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 POST FALLS ID 838544567 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$6,573,434.75	-14.52%	\$5,618,969.62	-14.52%	\$6,277,777.06	-4.50%